Agencies (with a minimum rating of ‘AA-’ by JCR VIS or an 
equivalent rating by PACRA), as applicable. For the bank 
guarantee, the same shall be in form and substance as 
attached hereto as ANNEXURE C (Form of Bid Security). The 
bid security shall be of an amount, in Pakistani Rupee, 
equal to PKR16,000,000/- (PKR Sixteen Million only) 
which shall remain valid for a period of 180 days beyond 
the Bid Validity Period. 

BID SUBMISSION DATE 

The deadline for the Bidders to submit their Bids or any 
other date specified by the Procuring Agencies by way of 
addenda or corrigendum.